

Work Order Signature Document

EZIQC Contract No.: GA-A09-040820-LIY											
X New Work Order Modify an Existing Work Order											
Work Order Number: 108987.00	Work Order Date:	09/29/2022									
Work Order Title: Dekalb County - Fire Academy Gyr	m Conversion										
Owner Name: Dekalb County	Contractor Name:	Lichty Commercial Construction, Inc.									
Contact: Brad Diodati	Contact:	Josh Cauthen									
Phone: 404-587-6418	Phone:	678-732-9221									
EZIQC Contract No GA-A09-040820-LIY. Brief Work Order Description: Convert storage unit to gym.											
Time of Performance See Schedule Section of to	he Detailed Scope o	f Work									
Liquidated Damages Will apply:	Will not apply:	X									
Work Order Firm Fixed Price: \$25,162.95											
Owner Purchase Order Number:											
Approvals											
Owner Da	ate Contractor	n Date									





Detailed Scope of Work

To: Josh Cauthen Lichty Commercial 3445 Buffington Ctr Atlanta, GA 30349 678-732-9221			From:	Brad Diodati Dekalb County 1950 West Exchange Place Tucker, GA 30084 404-587-6418						
Date	Printed:	September 29, 2022								
Work	Order Number:	108987.00								
Work	COrder Title:	Dekalb County - Fire Academ	y Gym Conversion							
Brief	Scope:	Convert storage unit to gym.								
	Preliminar	у	Revised	X Final						
DeK Pro De Cu Tri Spr Pai	alb County Fire an oject management a molish/haul existinck frame roof struct molish/haul off bott in new header form out and paint entray Foam insulate want up	d Rescue Training Facility Cand supervision ag garage door, built in shelve ture to allow for a vaulted country to the content of the country	Gym. SOW includes: ring, lighting, exhaust eiling isting truss system ible	to stick frame and remove trusses at fan, and plywood ceiling. mbing, grading, tree removal,						
reloc	cating owners store		•							
Cont	ractor			_						
33.11			Duit							
Own	 ≙r		Date	_						

Contractor's Price Proposal - Summary

Date: September 29, 2022

IQC Master Contract #: GA-A09-040820-LIY

Work Order Number: 108987.00

Owner PO #:

Work Order Title: Dekalb County - Fire Academy Gym Conversion

Contractor: Lichty Commercial Construction, Inc.

Proposal Name: Dekalb County - Fire Academy Gym Conversion

Proposal Value: \$25,162.95

01 - General Requirements	\$7,528.01
06 - Wood, Plastic, and Composites	\$5,260.72
07 - Thermal & Moisture Protection	\$10,064.20
09 - Finishes	\$2,310.02
Proposal Total	\$25,162.95

This total represents the correct total for the proposal. Any discrepancy between line totals, sub-totals and the proposal total is due to rounding.

The Percentage of NPP on this Proposal: %

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail

Date: September 29, 2022

IQC Master Contract #: GA-A09-040820-LIY

Work Order Number:

108987.00

Owner PO #:

Work Order Title: Dekalb County - Fire Academy Gym Conversion

Contractor: Lichty Commercial Construction, Inc.

Proposal Name: Dekalb County - Fire Academy Gym Conversion

Proposal Value: \$25,162.95

4.7	Line Tota						on	l Description	er. UOM	Modifer.	Item		Sect.	
Distallation Dist								red with an X)	led if marked	(Excluded	Material	p.	Equi	Labor
Distallation Dist										nts	quireme	Red	eneral	01 - G
Description Company Construction Constructi	\$5,209.65		atalog® and as	on Task Ca	n the Construction	ncluded			HR		00 0006	20	01 22	1
2		Total	Factor		Unit Price									
Part		5,209.65	1.1892 =	x	54.76	Х	80.00	llation	Installa					
Installation	\$130.34						person, Add	For Fore	MOD	0001	00 0006	20	01 22	2
3 01 22 23 00 0057 MO 20' Electric, Scissor Platform Lift		Total			Unit Price		Quantity							
Installation Quantity 1.00 x 679.97 x 1.1892 4 01 74 19 00 0015 EA 30 CY Dumpster (4 Ton) "Construction Debris"Includes delivery of dumpster, rental cost, pick-up cost, hauling, and disposal fee. Non-hazardous material. Quantity Unit Price Factor Factor Total Output Installation Quantity Unit Price Factor Total		130.34	1.1892	X	2.74	Х	40.00	llation	Installa					
Installation 1.00 X 679.97 X 1.1892 = 808.62 4 01 74 19 00 0015 EA 30 CY Dumpster (4 Ton) "Construction Debris"Includes delivery of dumpster, rental cost, pick-up cost, hauling, and disposal fee. Non-hazardous material. Quantity Unit Price Factor Total	\$808.62					orm Lift	ric, Scissor Plat	20' Electi	МО		00 0057	23	01 22	3
4 01 74 19 00 0015 EA 30 CY Dumpster (4 Ton) "Construction Debris"Includes delivery of dumpster, rental cost, pick-up cost, hauling, and disposal fee. Non-hazardous material. Quantity Unit Price Factor Total					Unit Price		Quantity							
rental cost, pick-up cost, hauling, and disposal fee. Non-hazardous material. Quantity Unit Price Factor Total		808.62	1.1892	Х	679.97	X	1.00	llation	Installa					
Quantity Unit Price Factor Total	\$1,379.40								EA		00 0015	19	01 74	4
Installation = 4 270 40		Total		. Non-haz	•	hauling		rental co						
2.00			=	x	******	х	,	llation	Installa					
		·	1.1092		319.91		2.00							
Subtotal for 01 - General Requirements	\$7,528.01							s	irements	l Require	Genera	01 -	al for	Subto
06 - Wood, Plastic, and Composites										_				

06 - W	Nood, Plastic, and Comp	osites							
5	06 11 16 00 0004	LF 2" x 8" V	Vood Rafter						\$3,454.63
			Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		Installation	700.00	Х	3.41	Х	1.1892	2,838.62	
		Demolition	700.00	Х	0.74	x	1.1892 =	616.01	
6	06 11 16 00 0026	LF 2" x 10"	LF 2" x 10" Wood Purlin					\$707.57	
			Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		Installation	125.00	Х	4.31	X	1.1892	640.68	
		Demolition	125.00	Х	0.45	x	1.1892 =	66.89	
7	06 11 16 00 0138	LF 2" x 8" V	Vood Blocking To	o Wood					\$1,098.52
			Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		Installation	125.00	Χ	5.74	x	1.1892	853.25	
		Demolition	125.00	х	1.65	Х	1.1892 =	245.27	

Subtotal for 06 - Wood, Plastic, and Composites

\$5,260.72

07 - Thermal & Moisture Pro	tection							
8 07 21 19 00 0011	SF 4" Thic	k, R26.0, 2.0 PC	F, Closed	d Cell, Spray Poly	/urethane	Foam Insulation		\$10,064.20
	Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor _	Total	
	Ilistaliation	1,550.00	X	5.46	X	1.1892	10,064.20	

Subtotal for 07 - Thermal & Moisture Protection

\$10,064.20

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 108987.00

Work Order Title: Dekalb County - Fire Academy Gym Conversion

Proposal Name: Dekalb County - Fire Academy Gym Conversion

Proposal Value: \$25,162.95

	Sect.	Item	Modifer. UOM	Descrip	otion						Line Total
Labor	Equip.	Material	(Excluded if marke	ed with an 2	X)						
09 - F	inishes										
9	09 91 23	3 00 0065	SF	1 Coat	Primer, Sprayed	, Paint I	nterior Plaster/Dry	wall Wa	ills		\$499.46
					Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			Install	ation	1,000.00	Х	0.42	Х	1.1892	499.46	
10	09 91 23	3 00 0067	SF	2 Coat	s Paint, Sprayed	, Paint Ir	nterior Plaster/Dry	wall Wa	lls		\$927.58
					Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			Install	ation	1,000.00	Х	0.78	Х	1.1892	927.58	
11	09 91 23	3 00 0155	SF	1 Coat	Paint, Sprayed,	Paint Int	terior Drywall/Plas	ter Ceili	ng		\$333.57
					Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			Install	ation	550.00	Х	0.51	Х	1.1892	333.57	
12	09 91 23	3 00 0156	SF	2 Coat	s Paint, Sprayed	, Paint Ir	nterior Drywall/Pla	ster Cei	ling		\$549.41
					Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			Install	ation	550.00	Х	0.84	Х	1.1892	549.41	
Subto	otal for 09	- Finishe	es								\$2,310.02

Proposal Total \$25,162.95

This total represents the correct total for the proposal. Any discrepancy between line totals, sub-totals and the proposal total is due to rounding.

The Percentage of NPP on this Proposal: %